IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

FILED SID J. WHITE

MAY 24 1985

CLERK SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Glerk

ROBERT GLOCK,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 65,380

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. LANDRY
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
POINT I	10
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED REVERSIBLY IN DENYING A SEVERANCE WHERE ALLEGEDLY EACH DE-FENDANT AT THE PENALTY PHASE PRESENTED EVIDENCE OF SUBSTANTIAL DOMINATION BY ANOTHER.	
POINT II	14
WHETHER REVERSIBLE ERROR APPEARS IN THE TRIAL COURT'S INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON THE PENALTY PHASE AND RECEIVING THEIR RECOMMENDATION ON A SUNDAY.	
POINT III	15
WHETHER THE EXCLUSION OF PROSPECTIVE JURORS OPPOSED TO THE DEATH PENALTY WAS ERROR.	
POINT IV	16
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING AS AN AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE HOMICIDE WAS COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER.	
POINT V	19
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN NOT FINDING THE DEFENDANT'S CONFESSIONS AND HIS POTENTIAL FOR REHABILITATION AS MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES.	
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE NO.
Bruton v. United States, 391 U.S. 123, 20 L.Ed.2d 476	12, 13
Burr v. State, So.2d, 10 F.L.W. 126	18
Card v. State, 453 So.2d 17	18
Caruthers v. State, So.2d 10 F.L.W. 114	8
Clark v. State, 443 So.2d 973 (5(i)	18
Copeland v. State, 457 So.2d 1012 (Fla. 1984)	15
Davis v. State, So.2d, 9 F.L.W. 430	17
Fitzpatrick v. State, 437 So.2d 1072 (1983)	18, 20
Gafford v. State, 387 So.2d 333 (Fla. 1980)	15
Grigsby v. Mabry, F.2d	8, 15
Hargrave v. State, 366 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1979)	19
Higginbotham v. State, 101 So. 233 (1924)	14
Hitchcock v. State, 413 So.2d 741 (Fla. 1982)	19
Hodge v. State, 10 So. 556 (1892)	14
Johnson v. State, So.2d, 10 F.L.W. 123	18
Johnson v. State, 442 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1983)	19
Keeton v. Garrison, 742 F.2d 129 (4th Cir. 1984)	15

		PAGE NO
	Kennedy v. State, 455 So.2d 351 (5(i)	18
	Lightbourne v. State, 438 So.2d 380, 5(f)	18
	Lucas v. State, 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979)	19
	McCampbell v. State, 421 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1982)	20
	McCleskey v. Kemp, 753 F.2d 877 (11th Cir. 1985)	15
	McCray v. State, 416 So.2d 804 (Fla. 1982)	10
	Michael v. State, 437 So.2d 138 (Fla. 1983)	19
	Middleton v. State, 426 So.2d 548 (Fla. 1982)	17
ı	Mills v. State, So.2d, 10 F.L.W. 45	17
	O'Callaghan v. State, 429 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1983)	10
	Pope v. State, 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	20
	Preston v. State, 444 So.2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	17
	Smith v. Balkcom, 660 F.2d 573 (5th Cir. Unit B 1980)	15
	Smith v. State, 407 So.2d 894 (Fla. 1981)	19
	Smith v. State, 424 So.2d 726	18
	Spinkellink v. Wainwright, 578 F.2d 582 (5th Cir. 1978)	15
	Stano v. State, So.2d , 9 F.L.W. 475	17

	PAGE NO.
Tedder v. State, 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	20
Thomas v. State, 456 So.2d 454	18
Troedel v. State, So.2d, 9 F.L.W. 511	17
Wainwright v. Witt, U.S, L.Ed.2d 841	15
Washington v. State, 62 So.2d 658 (Fla. 1978)	20
White v. State, 446 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 1984)	19
Wilson v. State, 436 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1983)	20
Witt v. Wainwright, U.S, 36 Cr.L. 4227	15
Witt v. Wainwright, 755 F.2d 1396 (11th Cir. 1985)	15
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED	
Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	
Rule 3.540 Rule 3.570	8, 14 14
49 Fla. Jur. 2d, Sundays and Holidays	
§ 1 O	14
